T &k - HFE/OSCILLATING SHAFT, SHUTTLE HOOK




/OSCILLATING SHAFT, SHUTTLE HOOK

No. _ g DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJz|2|2| QTY

1 (35219 >+ 1 SHUTTLE RACE FRAME

2 (35220 IR SCREW 3/8X18

3 [35221 K PIN

4 |35222Cc | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE RACE COMPLETE

5 [35222-01 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE RACE BODY

6 [35222-02 |*|*|*| 2 PIN

7 [35222-03 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE RACE BACK

8 [35222-04 |*|=*|*| 1 SHUTTLE RACE BACK SPRING

9 [35222-05 |*|=*|*| 1 SCREW 1/4X24UNE

10 (35223 w|x x| 2 SCREW 1/4X24 L=16

11 (35216 K OSCILLATING SHAFT

12 (35214 SR OSCILLATING SHAFT CRANK

13 (35017 I SCREW 5/16X24

14 (35215 S EI TAPER PIN

15 (35217 SR OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR (A)

16 (35227 SR OSCILLATING SHAFT COLLAR (B)

17 | 8097 w| x| 4 SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

18 (35218 IR SHUTTLE DRIVER

19 (35017 SR SCREW 5/16X24

20 |35215 IR TAPER PIN

21 (35224 I SHUTTLE HOOK COMPLETE

22 |35224-01 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE FRAME

23 [35224-02 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE CYLINDER

24 35224-03 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE TENSION SPRING

25 [35224-04 | *|*|*| 1 SCREW 11/64X40

26 |35224-05 | *|*[*| 1 SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH

27 |35224-06 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH PIN

28 35224-07 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE CYLINDER LATCH SPRING

29 [35224-08 | *|*|*| 1 SHUTTLE CYLINDER HINGE PIN

30 (35226 s x| 1 BOBBIN

31 35210 | *|*|*| 1 SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

32 (35210 SR SLIDE BLOCK

33 (35211 I SCREW 1/2X20

34 |12418 IR SCREW 13/64X32 L=9

35 (35212 K WASHER

36 35213 SR NUT 1/2X20

37 [35205¢ | *|*|*| 1 ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE

38 (35205 o= 1 ROCK SHAFT

39 (35206 w x| 1 HINGE PIN

40 (35187 K NUT 5/8X16UN

41 (35207 I THUMB SCREW 5/8X16UN

42 |35187 IR NUT 5/8X16UN

-10-






